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SANTA ANITA PARK
Clm 50000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

4:30 PM Grama

1300
metros

Purse 44.000 TCENTRIES 1ST SAX JANUARY 15 6.5F G44000 50000 0 CUN 6 1/2 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND
UP CLAIMING 50000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
2-1

Stud: Paradise Farm Corp Bayer Or

Beef Winslow
CC7a-Honor Code en Conquest Sweetride
p. Candy Ride 91d S/C         Act: (23-6-3-7) $274.500 h7d, 600 en 37.4-Are/Rap (2/4)-SA

1

U. Rispoli

55,3

R.B. Hess Jr 17/10 SA8 1600 1 4 4 1 55,8 U. Rispoli,4,80 2°Uncle Happy 3½ Clm40000 91 93.2 Ganó
22/08 Dmr7 1700 8 4 4 3 55,8 J.J. Hernandez,7,00 Caisson 2½ Clm40000 90 101.4 102.2
25/07 Dmr2 1600 4 8 8 5 55,8 M. Demuro,4,40 Smart Code 3 Clm50000c 87 94.3 95.1
15/06 SA11 1300 5 0 9 3 57,2 A. Lezcano,3,60 Bad Uncle Barry 1½ OC50000n1xc 88 72.3 72.4

2
8-1

Stud: C T R Stables Llc

Its A Cinch
CA4a-Om en Tahitian Lagoon
p. Unusual Heat 41d S/C         Act: (10-3-0-2) $117.196 h11d, 600 en 35.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/29)-SA

2

E. Maldonado

56,2

L. Mendez 06/12 Lrc9 1100 9 5 1 1 55,3 E. Maldonado,20,60 2°Jaguar Jon 1 OC20000n1x 89 62.4 Ganó
23/11 Dmr2 1000 3 1 2 3 54,4 E. Maldonado,18,80 Listenupshance 4½ Clm50000 85 56.3 57.3
07/09 Dmr7 1000 4 0 6 9 54,9 E. Maldonado,106,60 Regal Patriot 2½ OC50000n1x 88 56.2 56.4
09/08 Dmr1 1000 3 6 1 5 56,2 E. Maldonado,6,20 Listenupshance 7 OC80000n1x 74 56.4 58.1

3
5-2

Stud: Hronis Racing Llc

Central Dispatch
CC6a-Arrogate en Eve Giselle
p. Five Star Day 384d S/C         Act: (8-3-1-1) $119.900 h4d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (6/23)-SA

3

H.I. Berrios

55,3

J.W. Sadler 28/12 SA6 1300 7 5 2 6 54,9 F. Prat,14,80 Motorious 4 Hernandz-G2 88 71.4 72.3
16/11 Dmr5 1000 2 5 5 1 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,7,60 2°Tigerhon Cbz OC100000n2x 91 57.2 Ganó
06/10 SA1 1300 8 3 1 1 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,7,00 2°Oscar Joy 1 Alw58480n1x 86 71.2 Ganó
07/09 Dmr101300 4 8 1 8 55,3 H.I. Berrios,29,20 Red Flag 8¾ OC40000n1x 87 75.3 77.1

4
6-1

Stud: Warren Ranch Llc

Charge For Gold
CA5a-Omaha Beach en Gasp
p. Hennessy 104d S/C         Act: (19-3-1-2) $183.800 h12d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (15/36)-SA

4

K. Frey

55,3

P. Oviedo 04/10 SA4 1600 4 1 1 3 56,7 K. Frey,17,00 Cuban Confusion 1¼ OC50000n1xv 82 94.4 95.3
15/08 Dmr8 1600 3 2 2 5 54,9 K. Frey,76,60 Nesso's Lastharrah 3 OC80000n2x 87 95.2 96.2
25/07 Dmr4 1000 3 5 4 7 54,4 A. Cedillo,50,20 Book Smart 3¼ OC80000n2x 85 56.3 57.1
06/07 Lrc3 1300 2 4 6 4 57,2 K. Frey,49,20 See Through It 5¼ OC80000n2x 85 75.2 76.2

5
5-1

Stud: Holly & David Wilson

Doncic
CT8a-Cairo Prince en Brush Up
p. Broken Vow 82d S/C         Act: (26-6-7-1) $223.280 h5d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (13/29)-SA

5

J.J. Hernandez

55,3

V. Cerin 26/10 SA9 1200 5 4 8 4 56,2 J.J. Hernandez,11,20Four O Six Creed 4 OC32000 84 70.2 71.1
03/10 SA3 1200 3 6 5 1 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,6,20 2°Proof He Rides 1 Clm40000 89 68.2 Ganó
15/08 Dmr8 1600 1 0 9 9 54,9 A. Lezcano,41,80 Nesso's Lastharrah 4½ OC80000n2x 85 95.2 96.2
25/07 Dmr4 1000 7 7 7 5 54,4 A. Fresu,11,00 Book Smart 3 OC80000n2x 85 56.3 57.1

6
6-1

Stud: Les Blake

Tigerhon (FR)
CZ8a-Bated Breath en Toinette
p. Makfi 75d S/C         Act: (27-5-7-5) $247.772 h7d, 1000 en 60.3-Are/Rap (4/17)-SLR

6

E. Jaramillo

55,3

P. Miller 02/11 Dmr9 1000 7 7 7 4 56,2 U. Rispoli,6,80 Flyover 3¾ OC50000n1x 85 56.1 57.5
12/10 SA6 1200 1 4 5 2 56,2 R. Gonzalez,17,80 Arrakis 1¾ OC50000n1x 92 67.3 67.4
23/08 Dmr8 1000 4 7 8 3 54,4 U. Rispoli,23,20 Yellow Card ¾ OC80000n2x 89 57 57.2
20/07 Dmr3 1000 1 7 5 2 54,4 U. Rispoli,4,20 Golden Ale 2¾ Clm32000c 91 56.1 56.3

7
10-1

Stud: Warren Or Warren

Phosphorescence (FR)
CC6a-City Of Light en Create A Dream
p. Oasis Dream 97d S/C         Act: (21-4-1-3) $182.797 h5d, 1000 en 59-Are/Rap (4/62)-SA

7

R. Gonzalez

55,3

M.W. Mccarthy 11/10 SA9 1800 1 1 1 7 55,8 R. Gonzalez,32,00 British Isles 6 OC80000n2x 83 106.2 107.3
02/08 Dmr3 2200 3 1 1 3 54,9 R. Gonzalez,28,80 Mondego ¾ OC100000b 84 137.3 137.4
20/04 SA7 1600 2 7 7 6 54,4 K. Kimura,78,20 Cabo Spirit 7¾ Americn-G3 81 94.2 95.4
01/03 SA11 1800 6 3 3 1 55,3 F. Prat,15,80 2°British Isles Cbz OC50000n1x 87 108.4 Ganó



SANTA A
NIT

A P
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15Ene26

2a
Jueves

SANTA ANITA PARK
Md 20000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y 5 años

5:02 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 21.000 DMENTRIES 2ND SAX JANUARY 15 6F G21000 20000 0 FON 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 AND 5 YEAR OLDS
MAIDEN CLAIMING 20000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Gmt Racing Stables

Eagles Dare
CC5a-Balance The Books en Grey Song
p. Unbridled's Song 126d S/C         Act: (9-0-2-1) $22.030 h16d, 1000 en 59.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/32)-SLR

1

D.A. Herrera

56,2

D. Dunham 12/09 Lrc1 1600 6 4 4 6 56,7 J. Valdivia Jr,30,80 Nassau Circle 22½ Md20000 53 97.3 62.3
31/07 Dmr8 1100 6 0 8 9 56,2 J. Valdivia Jr,29,40 Harbor Code 12¼ Md50000 65 64.1 66.4
05/07 Lrc6 1300 1 2 2 2 57,2 J. Valdivia Jr,19,40 Our Consigliere 7 Md50000 68 77.2 78.4
16/04 Tup5 1200 3 6 5 8 56,2 A.M. Cruz,11,80 Gun Runner Charlie 6 Moc30000 65 69.2 70.3

2
8-1

Stud: Molloy Or O'leary

Love Da Gig
CA4a-Gig Harbor en Dance By Unionize
p. Unionize 47d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $500 h5d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (32/77)-SA

2

G. Franko-angeles

56,2

I. Tamayo 30/11 Dmr2 1100 6 7 4 7 55,3 K. Frey,143,60 Team Player 13 MdSpWt60k 63 63.2 66.3

3
1-1

Stud: George A Sharp

Singlemore
CC4a-Distorted Humor en Aerial Assets
p. Into Mischief 131d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $1.600 h7d, 1000 en 62.3-Are/Rap (12/30)-SA

3

K. Kimura

56,2

T. Yakteen 07/09 Dmr8 1300 8 7 4 5 52,6 W.R. Orantes,62,20 Modus Bestia 9¾ MdSpWt100k 87 74.4 76.4

4
4-1

Stud: Akin Avery Or Sherman

Guaguarero
CZ5a-Mo Town en Miss Del Gallo
p. Hennessy 358d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-2) $9.970 h7d, 1000 en 63.4-Are/Rap (24/30)-SA

4

A. Aguilar

56,2

S.M. Sherman 23/01 SA3 1600 4 1 1 4 55,3 T. Pereira,98,60 Malibu Rocks 7½ Md40000 86 98.1 99.3
18/12 Pln3 1000 6 1 1 2 55,8 A. Castellanos,2,60 Thirsty Friend ½ Md32000c 74 59.4 60.1
08/12 Pln5 1100 3 2 2 3 55,8 A. Castellanos,20,00 Abitmischievous 5¼ MdSpWt25k 74 63.2 64.2
03/11 Pln2 1700 3 1 1 3 55,8 A. Castellanos,9,20 Big Bet 4 Md25000 73 105.4 106.3

5
7-2

Stud: Dan J Agnew

English Icon
CC5a-English Channel en Vinca
p. Oxbow 361d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $3.000 h6d, 1000 en 60.4-Are/Rap (19/40)-SA

5

R. Gonzalez

56,2

M. Glatt 20/01 SA1 1200 6 2 3 7 56,2 D.A. Herrera,19,20 Mr. Leasure 7 Md50000 74 68.3 70.2
23/11 Dmr9 1600 6 1 1 6 55,3 D.A. Herrera,32,00 Call Sign Seven 2¾ MdSpWt54k 69 98.2 98.4
29/09 SA1 1200 4 1 3 9 54,9 D.A. Herrera,12,40 Sine Qua Non 7¾ MdSpWt54k 70 68.2 70.2
31/08 Dmr3 1600 5 8 9 5 54,9 D.A. Herrera,84,00 Joyrider 3 MdSpWt75k 79 95.4 96.2

6
8-1

Stud: Four Quarters Corp

Brahms Mendelssohn
CZ4a-Mendelssohn en Brahms Command
p. Forest Command 68d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-0) $3.000 h18d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (26/52)-SA

6

K. Frey

56,2

B.W. Galvin 09/11 Dmr5 1600 8 2 1 8 55,3 K. Frey,33,80 Warm Sun And Brew 10¼ MdSpWt60k 70 96.2 98.2
28/09 SA1 1600 11 2 2 6 55,3 K. Frey,100,40 Mav Man 3¼ MdSpWt60k 78 94.1 94.4
23/08 Dmr6 1700 11 3 2 10 54,9 D.D. Van,76,80 Keep Dancin Nick 12 MdSpWt80k 69 103.4 106.1
06/07 Lrc7 1300 1 3 6 6 53,5 D.D. Van,20,60 Day At The Track 11¾ MdSpWt45k 60 77.2 79.4

7
30-1

Stud: Baseline Equine Llc

Palo Alto
CA4a-Stanford en Pretty Syrie
p. Street Boss 130d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $0 h10d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (64/71)-SA

7

A. Escobedo

56,2

S. Calvario 08/09 Lad7 1000 7 8 8 6 54,4 I. Castillo,14,80 Peaceful Exit 10 Md20000 48 58.2 60.2
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SANTA ANITA PARK
OClm 20000n1x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

5:34 PM Grama

1200
metros

Purse 70.000 TAENTRIES 3RD SAX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 6F G70000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
9-5

Stud: Ciaglia Racing Llc Or Saf

Jetovator
CT10a-Grazen en Jet Blue Girl
p. Gimmeawink 49d S/C         Act: (39-7-10-7) $436.111 h4d, 400 en 25-Are/Rap (7/11)-SA

1

M. Demuro

56,2

P. Eurton 28/11 Dmr9 1000 4 3 2 1 56,2 A. Fresu,8,40 2°Grazed Pcz OC20000n1x 89 57.1 Ganó
10/10 SA3 1200 7 7 1 2 55,3 A. Fresu,6,40 Betterdaysrcoming Pcz Clm25000 87 68.3 68.5
06/06 SA5 1300 7 7 2 4 57,2 A. Ayuso,5,80 Del Mar Jerry 1½ Clm25000n1y 82 75.2 75.4
02/05 SA5 1200 4 6 3 3 57,2 A. Ayuso,8,20 Regal Patriot 3½ Clm25000n1y 89 67.4 68.2

2
5-1

Stud: Rainmaker Racing Llc Or Lewi

Special Club
CC5a-Clubhouse Ride en Lottawampum
p. Indian Charlie 34d S/C         Act: (18-2-4-3) $138.280 h6d, 1000 en 61.1-Are/Rap (23/40)-SA

2

J.J. Hernandez

55,3

C.A. Lewis 13/12 Lrc9 1300 9 3 5 3 55,8 J.J. Hernandez,6,20One Smokin Dude 2 OC20000n1x 82 75.4 76.1
28/11 Dmr9 1000 8 4 6 5 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,20,40 Jetovator 4 OC20000n1x 82 57.1 57.4
26/10 SA9 1200 1 8 6 5 56,2 K. Kimura,25,00 Four O Six Creed 5¼ OC32000 82 70.2 71.3
19/09 Lrc1 1300 4 1 5 1 56,7 K. Kimura,19,40 2°Scatify Cbz Alw50000s 93 75.3 Ganó

3
4-1

Stud: Les Blake

Grazed
CT8a-Grazen en Acategoryfivestorm
p. Songandaprayer 41d S/C         Act: (22-4-3-4) $238.604 h7d, 1000 en 60.2-Are/Rap (2/17)-SLR

3

E. Jaramillo

56,2

P. Miller 06/12 Lrc9 1100 4 8 4 9 56,7 D.A. Herrera,11,60 Its A Cinch 7½ OC20000n1x 76 62.4 64.1
28/11 Dmr9 1000 9 2 1 2 56,2 A. Aguilar,19,00 Jetovator Pcz OC20000n1x 89 57.1 57.3
08/11 Dmr9 1600 5 8 8 5 55,8 U. Rispoli,13,00 Winning Patriot 5¼ OC20000n1x 84 95.1 96.1
04/10 SA1 1200 7 0 8 4 56,2 U. Rispoli,9,40 Cullen J ½ OC20000n1x 92 68.1 68.1

4
30-1

Stud: Efrain Ruiz

Otro Mas
CC6a-Dads Caps en Comin Easy
p. Unusual Heat 33d S/C         Act: (17-6-2-3) $105.072 h6d, 800 en 53.1-Are/Rap (18/18)-LA

4

R.S. Ramirez

56,2

M. Valenzuela Jr 14/12 Lrc4 1400 1 5 5 3 56,7 D.A. Herrera,20,60 Coach Cronin 5½ Clm32000 72 81.4 83.3
06/12 Lrc9 1100 6 7 6 5 56,7 E. Payeras,8,20 Its A Cinch 3½ OC20000n1x 83 62.4 63.2
16/11 LA1 910 3 5 5 2 57,2 C. Ortega,16,00 Code Duello 3½ Alw15000nc 0 51.1 51.4
04/10 SA1 1200 6 0 0 7 56,2 E. Payeras,86,80 Cullen J 2½ OC20000n1x 89 68.1 68.2

5
9-2

Stud: Greenway Racing Stables Llc 

Jaguar Jon
CA4a-Om en Scathing
p. Grazen 41d S/C         Act: (11-3-2-3) $68.520 h5d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (71/77)-SA

5

C. Belmont

55,3

A. Mathis 06/12 Lrc9 1100 8 1 2 2 55,3 T.C. Baze,6,60 Its A Cinch 1 OC20000n1x 88 62.4 63.4
07/11 Dmr7 1000 6 8 7 4 54,4 T.C. Baze,15,60 Titanic Thompson 3 OC20000n1x 84 57.1 57.3
17/10 SA2 1200 3 1 2 1 55,3 T.C. Baze,3,80 2°Far Western 1¾ Clm25000n3lc 86 70.2 Ganó
20/09 Lrc6 1100 1 3 1 2 54,4 T.C. Baze,11,80 Night Time Cbz Alw10000s 87 62.4 62.4

6
8-1

Stud: Madsen Or Seifert

Gold Council
CA6a-Passion For Gold en Hollywood Queen
p. Giant's Causeway 70d S/C         Act: (7-1-1-0) $54.860 h27d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (34/48)-SA

6

D.A. Herrera

55,3

A.C. Garcia 07/11 Dmr7 1000 8 5 6 7 55,3 D.A. Herrera,9,40 Titanic Thompson 4¾ OC20000n1x 81 57.1 57.4
04/10 SA1 1200 3 8 0 2 55,3 D.A. Herrera,94,60 Cullen J Pcz OC20000n1x 93 68.1 68.3
16/03 SA9 1600 3 2 2 4 56,2 K. Frey,27,00 Lahaina Flavor 2¼ OC50000 77 96.3 96.2
15/02 SA9 1800 8 2 4 8 56,2 S. Gonzalez,49,40 Mega Moon 5 OC50000 77 109.3 110.3

7
7-2

Stud: Reddam Racing Llc

Bro Bro
CC4a-Nyquist en Frege
p. Johar 237d S/C         Act: (5-2-0-1) $83.640 h7d, 600 en 37 Voló-Are/Rap (1/4)-SA

7

U. Rispoli

56,2

D. O'neill 24/05 SA10 1800 5 1 1 0 55,3 U. Rispoli,5,60 Santa Barbarian SnowChiefB12 0 109.4 109.4
11/05 SA1 1600 6 2 1 1 55,3 U. Rispoli,3,60 2°The Shillelagh 3½ OC50000n1x 82 95.4 Ganó
05/04 SA2 1300 6 6 6 5 54,4 K. Kimura,8,20 Style Cat 19¼ EchoEddieB12 68 76.4 80.3
21/03 SA6 1000 4 3 4 3 55,3 M. Gutierrez,3,60 Binging 1¾ OC50000n1x 86 55.4 56.3
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SANTA ANITA PARK
Md 32000
Para Potrancas de 3 años

6:05 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 26.000 DMENTRIES 4TH SAX JANUARY 15 6F H26000 32000 0 BOF 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
CLAIMING 32000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Jordan Blackburn

Flamingo Star
YZ3a-Flameaway en Megara
p. Take Charge Indy 33d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-2) $7.140 h5d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (44/77)-SA

1

K. Kimura

55,3

V. Brinkerhoff 14/12 Lrc9 1100 1 1 1 3 54,0 K. Kimura,8,20 In The Mix 2¾ Md30000 70 64.3 65.3
13/10 SA6 1200 8 3 5 3 55,3 T.C. Baze,21,80 Darlin Sugaree 5 Md32000 71 73.1 74.1
03/10 SA1 1600 9 2 2 9 55,3 T.C. Baze,149,80 Latte Luv 8 MdSpWt60k 69 95.1 96.4
24/08 Dmr5 1000 3 6 4 8 55,3 T.C. Baze,97,40 Will Happen 11 MdSpWt80k 65 57.3 59.4

2
8-1

Stud: Calumet Farm

Memetic
YZ3a-Lexitonian en Arabica
p. Medaglia D'oro 49d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $500 h15d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (20/27)-SA

2

K. Frey

55,3

D. O'neill 28/11 Dmr1 1000 1 2 9 9 55,3 M. Demuro,28,20 Eva Lea 13 MdSpWt60k 57 58.2 61.2

3
3-1

Stud: Harry Arslanian

Heavenly Princess
YC3a-Good Magic en Missile Bay
p. Yes It's True 35d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $5.927 h4d, 600 en 35.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/21)-SA

3

H.I. Berrios

55,3

L. Barocio 12/12 Lrc3 1300 3 3 1 6 55,3 K.J. Desormeaux,28,00 Toaster 12½ MdSpWt45k 68 76.3 79.1
23/11 Dmr8 1300 7 2 2 4 55,3 K.J. Desormeaux,31,00 Nimah 12 MdSpWt60k 71 76.3 79.2
19/10 SA2 1200 3 4 2 5 54,4 G. Franko-angeles,55,40 Himika 37¾ AnoakiaB85k 27 70.2 77.4

4
5-1

Stud: Patrick Brogan

Long Range Pursuit
YC3a-Cistron en Patriot Missile
p. Acclamation 48d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $1.200 h5d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (40/77)-SA

4

G. Franko-angeles

55,3

I. Tamayo 29/11 Dmr6 1200 7 7 8 5 55,3 A. Lezcano,38,00 Dottie Hinson 16½ MdSpWt60k 56 71.3 74.2

5
10-1

Stud: Desimone Markham Or Mccanna

Hot Rod Christine
YT3a-Tapwrit en Rodhwaan
p. Daaher 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h5d, 1000 en 61.3-Are/Rap (48/62)-SA

5

A. Lezcano

55,3

T. Mccanna

6
8-1

Stud: Horseplayers Racing Club Smi

Tulavia's World
YC3a-Rock Your World en Hope Lady
p. Tapiture 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h5d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (75/77)-SA

6

T. Pereira

55,3

H.O. Palma

7
5-1

Stud: Cami Cottam

Darlin' Duchess
YC3a-Twirling Candy en Zero To Sixty
p. American Pharoah 54d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-1) $9.300 h5d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (44/77)-SA

7

T.C. Baze

55,3

V. Brinkerhoff 23/11 Dmr8 1300 1 4 7 7 55,3 T.C. Baze,80,20 Nimah 25¾ MdSpWt60k 50 76.3 81.4
26/09 SA3 1200 2 2 4 3 55,3 T.C. Baze,132,00 Umbralle 2 MdSpWt60k 71 70.4 70.2
16/08 Dmr4 1600 9 4 3 10 55,3 T.C. Baze,104,80 Yours Sincerely 27¼ MdSpWt80k 39 97.4 63.1
27/07 Dmr1 1000 5 5 3 5 55,3 E. Maldonado,29,80 Stuffy Mist 10½ Md150000 64 58.2 60.2

8
6-1

Stud: Donald R Dizney Llc

My Girl Mia
YC3a-Unified en Lady Dude
p. First Dude 54d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $500 h7d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (17/30)-SA

8

E. Jaramillo

55,3

D. O'neill 23/11 Dmr8 1300 5 3 3 8 55,3 A. Fresu,35,80 Nimah 50 MdSpWt60k 12 76.3 86.3
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SANTA ANITA PARK
MdSpWt70k
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

6:35 PM Grama

1600
metros

Purse 70.000 TSENTRIES 5TH SAX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 8F K70000 0 BON 1 MILE TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Amerman Racing Llc

Dark Blue
CC3a-Maxfield en Gidget Girl
p. Sky Mesa 82d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $2.400 h5d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (47/77)-SA

1

U. Rispoli

55,3

M.W. Mccarthy 26/10 SA6 1300 2 1 7 5 55,3 R. Gonzalez,9,40 Cal's Goal 7 MdSpWt60k 77 75.1 76.3
28/09 SA6 1200 5 8 0 5 55,3 J.R. Velazquez,27,80Mo Holland Drive 4¾ MdSpWt60k 80 68.2 69.2

2
9-2

Stud: Ronald E Chaffee Jr

Desert Hawk
CA3a-Desert Code en Asparagus
p. Kitten's Joy 42d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $9.500 h5d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (19/28)-LA

2

E. Maldonado

55,3

J. Hernandez Jr 05/12 Lrc1 1600 3 7 7 2 55,3 A. Ayuso,70,00 Cruise Home 2¼ MdSpWt45k 72 98.3 99.3
26/10 SA6 1300 3 0 0 10 55,3 C. Ortega,147,00 Cal's Goal 15 MdSpWt60k 65 75.1 78.1

3
8-1

Stud: Harris Farms Inc

Debbies Gettinghot
CC3a-Conquest Farenheit en Debbies Cute Ghost
p. Ghostzapper 53d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-1) $15.900 h17d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (64/99)-SA

3

K. Frey

55,3

D. Winick 24/11 Dmr1 1000 2 4 4 3 55,3 S. Carmona,21,40 Uecker 1 MdSpWt60k 73 59.1 59.2
13/10 SA4 1100 6 0 0 2 55,3 K. Frey,14,20 Prancealot Kelly ½ Md50000 75 66.4 67.2
28/09 SA6 1200 1 0 8 8 55,3 C. Herrera,99,80 Mo Holland Drive 7 MdSpWt60k 77 68.2 69.4
01/09 Dmr4 1000 3 8 5 5 55,3 C. Herrera,55,60 Wiki Kane 6¼ MdSpWt80k 73 57.4 59.1

4
10-1

Stud: Brown Klein Or Lebherz

Lucky Tiger
CA3a-Smiling Tiger en Perfecta
p. Pleasantly Perfect 82d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $500 h11d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (68/77)-SA

4

E. Jaramillo

55,3

L. Powell 26/10 SA6 1300 4 8 9 9 55,3 U. Rispoli,16,20 Cal's Goal 9 MdSpWt60k 74 75.1 77.4

5
6-1

Stud: Mr & Mrs T A

Flash Of Lightning
CT3a-Halladay en Seekitana
p. Unbridled's Song 82d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-1) $13.200 h10d, 1000 en 62.1-Are/Rap (50/71)-SA

5

K. Kimura

55,3

R. Baltas 26/10 SA6 1300 8 0 0 4 55,3 A. Fresu,7,60 Cal's Goal 7 MdSpWt60k 78 75.1 76.3
01/09 Dmr4 1000 5 9 9 3 55,3 A. Lezcano,11,80 Wiki Kane 5¾ MdSpWt80k 74 57.4 59.1

6
5-2

Stud: George A Sharp

Columnist
CT3a-Dads Caps en Familyofroses
p. Raffie's Majesty 89d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-2) $17.600 h7d, 1000 en 63.3-Are/Rap (23/30)-SA

6

W.R. Orantes

55,3

T. Yakteen 19/10 SA9 1600 11 2 2 3 55,3 W.R. Orantes,15,20 Unrivaled Time 4½ MdSpWt60k 80 95.2 95.4
29/08 Dmr5 1600 2 1 1 3 53,1 W.R. Orantes,28,00 Third Beer ½ MdSpWt80k 66 100.4 100.1
27/07 Dmr4 1000 7 7 8 5 55,3 K. Kimura,12,20 Essential Nation 4½ Md50000 66 59.2 60.1

7
30-1

Stud: Norman Tavares

Passion D Oro
CC3a-Passion For Gold en Awesome Jill
p. Pioneerof The Nile 42d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.900 h5d, 600 en 37.2-Are/Rap (9/11)-SA

7

T. Pereira

55,3

A.C. Garcia 05/12 Lrc1 1600 7 6 4 5 55,3 T. Pereira,21,80 Cruise Home 9¼ MdSpWt45k 64 98.3 60.2
19/10 SA9 1600 4 0 9 6 55,3 A. Lezcano,120,20 Unrivaled Time 9 MdSpWt60k 74 95.2 96.4
29/08 Dmr5 1600 6 8 8 8 55,3 A. Aguilar,116,40 Third Beer 6½ MdSpWt80k 59 100.4 101.2

8
30-1

Stud: Reddam Racing Llc

Joey Where'd It Go
CA3a-I'll Have Another en Radish
p. Square Eddie 42d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.500 h16d, 600 en 36.4-Are/Rap (7/20)-SA

8

G. Franko-angeles

55,3

A.C. Garcia 05/12 Lrc1 1600 1 4 5 6 55,3 K. Frey,54,60 Cruise Home 9½ MdSpWt45k 64 98.3 60.3
26/10 SA6 1300 12 9 4 12 55,3 D.A. Herrera,146,60 Cal's Goal 20¾ MdSpWt60k 56 75.1 79.2
01/09 Dmr4 1000 6 6 6 8 55,3 A. Ayuso,30,80 Wiki Kane 18¾ MdSpWt80k 50 57.4 61.3

9
5-1

Stud: Nick Alexander

Rocky Colavito
CT3a-Halladay en Bonnie Brae
p. Grazen 61d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $4.800 h5d, 1000 en 61 Voló-Are/Rap (1/10)-SA

9

A. Ayuso

55,3

P. Damato 16/11 Dmr3 1600 3 1 1 5 55,3 U. Rispoli,8,80 Smoovin Saturday 9¾ MdSpWt60k 67 99.1 61.3
30/10 Dmr8 1200 3 4 6 5 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,11,60 Another Bulleit 10½ MdSpWt60k 71 70.2 72.2

10
30-1

AE Stud: Harris Farms Inc

Smokeintheair
CT3a-Halladay en Bombshell
p. Bellamy Road 34d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.700 h4d, 1000 en 64.1-Are/Rap (14/16)-LA

10

A. Aguilar

55,3

S. Paldanius 13/12 Lrc5 1600 2 2 2 4 55,3 G. Franko-angeles,114,60 What A Gift 7¾ Md20000 61 100.4 102.2
06/12 Lrc5 1100 3 9 6 5 55,3 A. Castellanos,32,40 Desert Kat 10¼ Md20000 55 64.3 66.3

11
12-1

AE Stud: Nick Alexander

Carl Erskine
CA3a-Grazen en An Unusual Group
p. Unusual Heat 8d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.000

11

T.C. Baze

55,3

S. Miyadi 08/01 SA6 1200 2 8 7 10 55,3 T.C. Baze,66,60 My Bodacious Boy 24 MdSpWt70k 42 71.1 76.2
24/11 Dmr1 1000 3 9 9 7 55,3 T.C. Baze,45,60 Uecker 6¼ MdSpWt60k 63 59.1 60.3
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SANTA ANITA PARK
Md 50000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y 5 años

7:05 PM Arena

1100
metros

Purse 35.000 DMENTRIES 6TH SAX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 5.5F H35000 50000 0 FON 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 AND
5 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN CLAIMING 50000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
4-1

Stud: Branch Kasparoff Or Leatherm

Charmz Away
CZ4a-Uptown Rythem en Southern Preacher
p. Lucky Pulpit 33d S/C         Act: (12-0-3-3) $59.280 h17d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (24/99)-SA

1

A. Escobedo

56,2

L. Mendez 14/12 Lrc7 1200 5 4 5 5 55,3 E. Maldonado,9,00 B Grayson 6½ Md50000 78 70.1 71.2
30/11 Dmr2 1100 4 3 8 6 55,3 M. Demuro,47,40 Team Player 8¾ MdSpWt60k 71 63.2 65.1
16/11 Dmr1 1200 2 1 2 2 55,3 A. Escobedo,5,20 Fire Mountain ½ Md50000 81 71.3 71.3
15/03 SA9 1200 3 3 5 5 55,3 A. Escobedo,4,20 Hornsby 2¾ Md50000 71 72.3 73.4

2
30-1

Stud: Parker Smith Or Thomas

All About Babes
CT4a-Sir Prancealot en Babes Bridge It
p. Maria's Mon 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h6d, 1000 en 62.1-Are/Rap (6/6)-SLR

2

A. Aguilar

56,2

J. Thomas

3
6-1

Stud: Mclean Racing Stables

Millbo Baggins
CT4a-Sir Prancealot en Precious Time
p. Grazen 264d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.500 h4d, 800 en 52-Are/Rap (84/87)-SA

3

K.J. Desormeaux

56,2

A. Ordonez 27/04 SA11 1600 9 7 7 7 53,5 D.D. Van,152,20 Annan 12½ MdSpWt60k 67 97.1 99.4
15/03 SA1 1200 3 6 6 8 55,3 W. Antongeorgi Jr,125,40 Hothead 10½ MdSpWt65k 72 69.3 71.1
18/01 SA1 1200 5 8 6 7 55,3 D.A. Herrera,52,00 Three Georges 8 MdSpWt60k 65 69.2 71.1

4
9-2

Stud: Milt Policzer

Sunk Cost Fallacy
CC4a-Mo Town en Doutzen
p. Animal Kingdom 68d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-1) $4.460 h6d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (31/35)-SA

4

D.A. Herrera

56,2

M. Puype 09/11 Dmr5 1600 1 6 6 7 55,3 M. Demuro,23,00Warm Sun And Brew 8 MdSpWt60k 73 96.2 98.1
13/10 SA8 1100 1 7 7 3 55,3 D.A. Herrera,22,40 Bazooka Charlie 7 Md50000 74 65.4 67.1

5
20-1

Stud: Archibald Desimone Or Nastan

Go Trigger Cut
CA4a-Sir Prancealot en Cecileabration
p. Graeme Hall 61d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.160 h4d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (63/87)-SA

5

A. Ayuso

56,2

B. Mclean 16/11 Dmr1 1200 4 2 4 5 55,3 A. Ayuso,11,20 Fire Mountain 11 Md50000 63 71.3 73.4
13/10 SA8 1100 6 2 3 6 55,3 A. Ayuso,28,40 Bazooka Charlie 7¾ Md50000 73 65.4 67.2

6
8-5

Stud: Dark Horse Stable

Solo Gano
CA4a-Dads Caps en Indian Fiesta
p. Indian Charlie 47d S/C         Act: (6-0-1-1) $9.260 h10d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (73/109)-SA

6

E. Maldonado

56,2

L. Mendez 30/11 Dmr2 1100 5 4 2 5 55,3 E. Maldonado,72,60 Team Player 8¾ MdSpWt60k 71 63.2 65.1
16/11 Dmr1 1200 1 3 1 3 55,3 E. Maldonado,12,80 Fire Mountain 1¼ Md50000 80 71.3 71.4
01/09 Dmr1 1300 3 6 4 7 54,9 C. Herrera,116,80 Strongerthanbefore 15½ MdSpWt100k 61 77.1 80.1
03/08 Wyo111100 9 6 3 2 56,2 C. Ramey,14,60 Whiskey Rye 6 MdSpWt13k 59 65.2 66.3

7
8-1

Stud: Legacy Ranch Inc

Stage Run
CA4a-Clubhouse Ride en Artfully
p. A.p. Indy 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h10d, 1000 en 60.3-Are/Rap (11/71)-SA

7

K. Kimura

56,2

C.A. Lewis

8
5-1

Stud: Meister Perrone Or Schmitt

Gilchrist
CA4a-Om en Starlite Style
p. Unusual Heat 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h5d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (2/17)-SLR

8

T.C. Baze

56,2

M.R. Meier
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SANTA ANITA PARK
OClm 20000n1x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

7:35 PM Grama

1200
metros

Purse 70.000 TAENTRIES 7TH SAX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 6F H70000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Forristall Lonnberg Or Mille

Cardiff Crack
CA7a-Smiling Tiger en Codacious
p. Desert Code 47d S/C         Act: (38-4-5-10) $170.185 h15d, 1200 en 78.1-Are/Rap (2/2)-SA

1

A. Ayuso

55,3

B. Mclean 30/11 Dmr1 1700 3 6 6 4 55,8 A. Ayuso,18,40 Mr. Disrespectful 2¾ OC20000n1x 81 103.4 104.2
08/11 Dmr9 1600 7 9 9 6 55,8 K. Kimura,11,00 Winning Patriot 6 OC20000n1x 83 95.1 96.2
10/10 SA9 1600 6 7 7 2 55,8 A. Ayuso,68,20 Vodka Vodka 1¼ OC20000n1x 84 93.2 93.3
20/09 Lrc7 1600 5 8 8 6 55,8 W. Antongeorgi Jr,40,20Keep Dancin Nick 6 OC20000n1x 79 95.3 96.4

2
5-2

Stud: Reddam Racing Llc

Check's On The Way
CA4a-Mrazek en Taffeta
p. Scat Daddy 70d S/C         Act: (12-3-2-1) $125.100 h11d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (36/77)-SA

2

U. Rispoli

56,2

S. Callaghan 07/11 Dmr7 1000 1 7 5 2 55,3 U. Rispoli,11,80 Titanic Thompson 2¾ OC20000n1x 84 57.1 57.2
04/10 SA1 1200 11 3 7 9 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,10,40 Cullen J 3¾ OC20000n1x 87 68.1 68.3
05/09 Dmr4 1000 3 8 8 4 54,9 J.J. Hernandez,14,40 Case Hit 2 OC20000n1x 85 57.2 57.2
01/08 Dmr6 1400 6 7 3 5 55,3 H.I. Berrios,10,60 Speedy Wilson 5½ RealGdDelB15 91 82.1 83.2

3
9-5

Stud: Thomsen Racing Llc Or Halasz

Berlin Wall
CT4a-Practical Joke en Caymanbird
p. Uncle Mo 19d S/C         Act: (6-2-2-1) $108.360 h6d, 800 en 47-Are/Rap (3/35)-SA

3

T. Pereira

56,2

S. Knapp 28/12 SA10 1400 5 3 6 6 54,4 T. Pereira,73,40 Goal Oriented 14 Malibu-G1 85 80.4 83.3
16/11 Dmr7 1300 5 5 5 1 54,4 T. Pereira,5,00 2°Kerry Gold 7¾ OC20000n1x 92 76.3 Ganó
24/10 SA8 1200 2 9 4 2 54,4 T. Pereira,9,00 Piper's Causeway Nrz OC20000n1x 91 70.1 70.1
27/09 SA2 1200 3 5 2 2 54,4 T. Pereira,12,20 Ghost Of Midnight 1¼ OC50000n1x 92 69.2 69.3

4
20-1

Stud: M & J Ranch

Galland De Besos
CZ7a-Gallant Son en Candy Kisses
p. Limehouse 119d S/C         Act: (17-5-3-2) $154.376 h27d, 1000 en 61.4-Are/Rap (32/63)-SA

4

A. Aguilar

56,2

J. Ramos 19/09 Lrc7 1100 3 2 6 8 56,7 K.Rojas Fernandez Eduard,35,20 Otro Mas 11¼ OC20000n1x 69 62.4 65.5
06/10 Fno4 1100 6 5 6 1 57,6 H. Herrera,8,80 2°Coastal Kid 1¼ Alw32204n1x 85 63.4 Ganó
01/09 Dmr4 1000 5 7 8 1 56,2 A. Ayuso,18,60 2°Piper's Causeway Pcz OC20000n1x 88 56.2 Ganó
25/08 Dmr5 1000 11 9 0 9 56,2 K. Frey,45,60 Irish Royalty 2¾ OC20000n1x 80 56.3 57.1

5
6-1

Stud: Mayberry Or O'neill

Irish Royalty
CA6a-Grazen en Irish Winnie
p. Broken Vow 271d S/C         Act: (19-5-1-4) $155.346 h6d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (4/11)-SA

5

E. Jaramillo

56,2

D. O'neill 20/04 SA5 1200 3 9 7 8 56,2 K. Kimura,11,60Whatmakessammyrun 12½ Clm32000v 71 68.2 70.4
16/03 SA6 1200 3 5 7 3 55,3 A. Fresu,10,40 Yacowlef 5 Clm40000c 86 67.4 68.4
22/02 SA9 1300 7 8 6 5 56,2 D.A. Herrera,26,80 Tom Horn 2¾ OC50000n1x 86 72.3 72.3
25/01 SA5 1200 6 8 8 4 56,2 D.A. Herrera,16,40 King Apollo ½ OC50000n1x 89 67.3 67.4

6
3-1

Stud: Keller Lingenfelter Or Lytle

Warm Sun And Brew
CC4a-Clubhouse Ride en Wonderful Lie
p. Bedford Falls 68d S/C         Act: (2-1-1-0) $48.000 h10d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (20/109)-SA

6

J.J. Hernandez

55,3

M. Glatt 09/11 Dmr5 1600 7 1 2 1 55,3 A. Fresu,5,00 2°Hardtobebetternow 2½ MdSpWt60k 83 96.2 Ganó
05/10 SA10 1200 4 7 7 2 55,3 A. Fresu,12,80 Sir Percival 2 MdSpWt60k 84 68.3 69.1

7
20-1

Stud: Black Racing Stable

Highplainsdrifter
CC6a-Mr. Big en Hot N' Dusty
p. Unusual Heat 70d S/C         Act: (7-1-0-2) $43.060 h5d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (68/77)-SA

7

W.R. Orantes

55,3

M. Puype 07/11 Dmr5 1600 8 5 5 1 56,7 W.R. Orantes,12,40 2°Shapoval Cbz Md50000 81 96.2 Ganó
17/05 SA6 1300 10 1 7 3 54,9 W.R. Orantes,27,20Titanic Thompson ½ MdSpWt60k 77 77.4 78.2
27/09 SA9 1600 6 6 5 7 56,7 K. Kimura,17,00 I'llhaveanotherwon 9¼ MdSpWt54k 67 95.1 97.1
24/08 Dmr101700 2 1 1 4 56,7 K.J. Desormeaux,43,00 Ghostly Act 2¾ MdSpWt75k 77 103.2 103.4

8
15-1

Stud: Mcintyre Or Murray

Clever Clover
CZ5a-Rumpus Cat en Paprika Red
p. Peppered Cat 41d S/C         Act: (25-5-4-5) $160.731 h6d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (32/35)-SA

8

W. Antongeorgi Jr

55,3

S. Mccarthy 06/12 Lrc9 1100 5 4 9 7 56,7 W. Antongeorgi Jr,23,20 Its A Cinch 4½ OC20000n1x 82 62.4 63.3
07/11 Dmr7 1000 5 6 8 3 55,3 W. Antongeorgi Jr,46,80Titanic Thompson 3 OC20000n1x 84 57.1 57.3
04/10 SA1 1200 9 1 3 5 55,3 W. Antongeorgi Jr,116,00 Cullen J 1½ OC20000n1x 91 68.1 68.1
29/08 Dmr6 1100 2 4 9 8 56,2 W. Antongeorgi Jr,20,60 El Diablo Rojo 7 Alw16000s 77 62.4 64.1
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SANTA ANITA PARK
Clm 8000
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

8:05 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 18.500 DCENTRIES 8TH SAX JANUARY 15 8F H18500 8000 0 CUM 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS AND
UP CLAIMING 8000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
30-1

Stud: Steve Knapp

Violet Storm
YT7a-Violence en Poly One Flex
p. Giant's Causeway 53d S/C         Act: (24-2-1-3) $66.140 h26d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (31/76)-SA

1

T.C. Baze

55,3

S. Knapp 24/11 Dmr6 1600 2 7 8 7 54,9 T.C. Baze,41,20 Theresasilverlinin 19 Clm8000 52 99.1 63.4
28/09 SA3 1600 2 3 3 3 55,8 T.C. Baze,17,20 Ole Silver 12½ Clm8000 64 98.4 61.2
29/08 Dmr8 1600 4 5 7 9 54,9 E. Maldonado,81,40 Twilight Empire 52 Clm10000 15 98.1 68.3
07/08 Dmr3 1600 5 6 6 4 54,9 T.C. Baze,40,20 Twilight Empire 8½ Clm8000 77 99.4 60.4

2
6-1

Stud: Irvin Racing Stable - Lessee

Misty Dancer
YT4a-Vronsky en Tiz Misty
p. Tiznow 53d S/C         Act: (14-2-1-1) $26.280 h11d, 1000 en 62.4-Are/Rap (57/62)-SA

2

M. Demuro

55,3

B. Mclean 24/11 Dmr6 1600 8 6 5 2 53,5 S. Carmona,128,40 Theresasilverlinin 4½ Clm8000 70 99.1 60.4
25/10 SA8 1200 6 7 6 7 55,3 W.R. Orantes,116,80 Rousing Jewel 11½ Clm6250 50 72.3 75.3
13/09 Lrc5 1100 2 5 8 7 52,2 W.R. Orantes,30,80 Shes Just Fluffy 5 Clm6250n3l 63 65.1 66.1
16/08 Dmr1 1200 8 2 4 7 51,3 W.R. Orantes,48,00 Discrepancy 11½ Clm8000 65 70.4 73.1

3
20-1

Stud: Robert G A Jones

Chokechery Shari
YZ4a-Stay Thirsty en Chokecherymary
p. Capsized 41d S/C         Act: (14-2-3-1) $39.244 h7d, 1000 en 64.1-Are/Rap (25/30)-SA

3

T. Pereira

55,3

T. Mccanna 06/12 Lrc2 1100 5 6 6 5 55,3 T.C. Baze,24,80 Sensational Z Z 8¾ Clm8000 62 64.1 65.4
01/08 Emd6 1200 1 7 6 1 54,9 K. Krigger,3,64 2°Clubhouse Drama ½ Clm8000n2l 71 71.4 Ganó
13/07 Emd7 1200 1 6 4 4 54,9 F. Duran,24,12 Halfway To Nowhere 7¼ Clm15000b 74 68.4 70.2
21/06 Emd3 1300 2 1 5 5 54,9 F. Duran,10,70 Kiss Of Spice 7¾ Clm25000n2l 64 76.3 78.1

4
5-1

Stud: Mona Hour

Unbridled Scholar
YA7a-Will Take Charge en Rachae Leigh
p. Stormin Fever 53d S/C         Act: (14-2-1-6) $39.440 h10d, 1000 en 62.2-Are/Rap (57/71)-SA

4

K. Frey

55,3

M. Rheinford 24/11 Dmr6 1600 4 2 2 3 55,8 K. Frey,22,60 Theresasilverlinin 9 Clm8000 64 99.1 61.4
13/10 SA3 1600 1 3 3 7 56,7 K. Kimura,9,60 La Scaloneta 33¼ Clm10000n3l 51 99.1 65.4
31/08 Emd2 1600 2 1 1 1 55,3 K.E. Orozco,5,50 2°Sexzie 8 Clm15000b 83 94.3 Ganó
02/08 Emd4 1200 1 6 4 3 55,3 S.R. Amador,7,98 Rebel Gal ¾ Clm15000b 71 70.4 71.2

5
15-1

Stud: Bg Stables Or Royalty Stable

Princess Daddy
YZ4a-Stay Thirsty en Teri's Big Heart
p. Scat Daddy 26d S/C         Act: (19-1-1-5) $58.140 h5d, 800 en 51.1-Are/Rap (73/77)-SA

5

E. Jaramillo

55,3

H.O. Palma 21/12 LA2 910 3 7 5 2 56,2 C. Ortega,5,40 Tizsummer 3½ Clm6250n2l 0 53.2 54.1
07/12 Lrc2 1100 2 5 7 3 55,3 T. Pereira,21,80 She's Splendid 5¾ Clm6250n3l 69 63.3 64.4
09/11 Dmr4 1300 6 4 7 7 53,1 A.L. Bautista,25,00 Maniae 8½ Clm10000n2l 63 79.3 80.4
21/09 Lrc2 1000 1 4 4 4 54,4 B. Pena,13,60 Feisty Mitole 3¾ Clm8000n2l 70 57.3 58.2

6
9-5

Stud: Howard & Janet Siegel Racing

Love Our Family
YC6a-Jersey Town en Love You So
p. War Chant 266d S/C         Act: (25-5-4-2) $159.600 h8d, 1000 en 61.1-Are/Rap (11/25)-SA

6

A. Aguilar

55,3

S. Knapp 25/04 SA6 1600 9 5 6 7 57,2 G. Franko-angeles,14,60 Big Celebration 15½ OC20000n1x 59 100.2 103.2
15/03 SA4 1600 8 7 7 8 56,2 G. Franko-angeles,46,40 Ultimate Hy 11½ OC20000n1x 69 96.3 99.2
07/02 SA1 1600 3 4 4 1 56,2 G. Franko-angeles,3,20 2°Tiergarten 2¾ Clm16000c 84 99.4 Ganó
31/01 SA7 1600 8 6 6 5 56,2 G. Franko-angeles,51,80 Ashleys Sandcastle 3 OC20000n1x 80 95.3 96.1

7
3-1

Stud: Kretz Racing Llc

Ryan's Girl
YT4a-Win The Space en Fuega
p. Union Rags 42d S/C         Act: (15-3-1-2) $60.630 h24d, 1000 en 61.3-Are/Rap (30/61)-SA

7

K. Kimura

55,3

G. Papaprodromou 05/12 Lrc8 1100 2 6 6 6 55,3 J. Laprida,18,00 Ro Town 7 Clm16000 70 63.4 65.1
14/11 Dmr3 1100 7 6 3 1 55,3 J. Laprida,7,60 2°Shop Till You Drop Pcz Clm10000n3l 80 63.3 Ganó
13/10 SA3 1600 7 1 1 2 55,3 A. Aguilar,23,60 La Scaloneta 3¾ Clm10000n3l 88 99.1 99.4
01/09 Dmr3 1200 3 4 3 7 54,9 A. Aguilar,36,00 Thirsty Destiny 5 Clm10000n3l 70 71.1 72.1

8
7-2

Stud: Les Blake

Big Celebration
YZ6a-Mr. Big en Misszippityslewda
p. City Zip 42d S/C         Act: (20-4-2-1) $137.960 h10d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (43/71)-SA

8

A. Escobedo

55,3

J. Mullins 05/12 Lrc8 1100 5 9 8 7 56,7 A. Escobedo,10,00 Ro Town 10½ Clm16000 64 63.4 65.4
11/10 SA2 1300 3 1 2 2 55,3 A. Escobedo,13,40 Miracle Ball ½ OC20000 76 78.1 78.2
26/07 Dmr6 1600 9 7 7 9 56,7 A. Escobedo,15,00 Nanci Griffith 23¾ OC20000n1xc 49 99 63.3
01/06 SA10 1300 3 5 4 6 57,2 A. Escobedo,16,80 Bit's Tiger Magic 7½ Alw63000n1x 75 72.3 74.4
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1
15-1

Stud: Packsaddle Road Llc

Star Of Delhi
CZ4a-Smiling Tiger en Star Field
p. Decarchy 68d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $5.600 h17d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (20/99)-SA

1

T. Pereira

56,2

D.W. Baker 09/11 Dmr5 1600 3 4 3 4 55,3 S. Carmona,72,20Warm Sun And Brew 5¼ MdSpWt60k 76 96.2 97.2
28/09 SA1 1600 3 4 3 8 55,3 S. Carmona,82,00 Mav Man 4 MdSpWt60k 77 94.1 95.2
23/08 Dmr6 1700 2 5 5 9 54,9 S. Carmona,143,60 Keep Dancin Nick 5½ MdSpWt80k 76 103.4 105
03/08 Dmr3 1600 9 6 7 7 54,4 S. Carmona,134,60 Fix It Quick 15½ MdSpWt100k 61 99.1 62.1

2
3-2

Stud: Brown Klein Or Lebherz

Hardtobebetternow
CC4a-Hard Spun en Whobetterthanus
p. Grand Slam 68d S/C         Act: (3-0-2-0) $23.300 h7d, 1000 en 62.3-Are/Rap (12/30)-SA

2

U. Rispoli

56,2

T. Yakteen 09/11 Dmr5 1600 2 3 4 2 55,3 U. Rispoli,6,80Warm Sun And Brew 2½ MdSpWt60k 79 96.2 97.1
15/12 Lrc9 1600 6 8 8 6 53,1 K. Kimura,19,80 Shea Brennan 4¾ KngGlriusB10 74 98.2 99.2
10/11 Dmr2 1600 1 4 4 2 54,4 K. Kimura,8,80 Dynodave 1¾ MdSpWt54k 73 98.3 98.4

3
12-1

Stud: Perry Santiesteban Or Strang

Island Paradise
CT4a-Get Stormy en Paradise Reunion
p. Union Rags 70d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-1) $3.960 h7d, 1000 en 63.1-Are/Rap (21/30)-SA

3

D.A. Herrera

56,2

L. Powell 07/11 Dmr5 1600 3 6 8 3 55,3 D.A. Herrera,31,60 Highplainsdrifter 1½ Md50000 79 96.2 96.4

4
2-1

Stud: Rancho Temescal Thoroughbred

Big Bill
CA4a-English Channel en Loni's Appeal
p. Successful Appeal 103d S/C         Act: (5-0-2-1) $41.560 h5d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (52/62)-SA

4

A. Lezcano

56,2

M. Glatt 05/10 SA10 1200 2 9 6 3 55,3 A. Lezcano,3,80 Sir Percival 2 MdSpWt60k 83 68.3 69.1
23/08 Dmr6 1700 1 2 3 4 54,9 U. Rispoli,3,60 Keep Dancin Nick 1¾ MdSpWt80k 80 103.4 104.1
01/08 Dmr7 1600 3 2 2 2 54,4 A. Lezcano,7,40 Vodka Vodka 5¼ MdSpWt80k 81 95.2 96.2
15/06 SA1 1600 2 6 5 5 54,0 A. Lezcano,12,60 Cuban Confusion 6 MdSpWt60k 80 95.1 96.2

5
10-1

Stud: Harris Farms Inc

Vron By You
CC4a-Vronsky en Tizn't Caught
p. Tiznow 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h11d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (66/77)-SA

5

K. Kimura

56,2

C. Gaines

6
6-1

Stud: Robert M Jones

Shapoval
CC4a-Vronsky en Khalaya
p. Rocky Bar 70d S/C         Act: (7-0-2-2) $35.500 h11d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (43/62)-SA

6

T.C. Baze

56,2

J. Mullins 07/11 Dmr5 1600 4 2 2 2 55,3 T.C. Baze,8,80 Highplainsdrifter Cbz Md50000 81 96.2 96.2
01/08 Dmr7 1600 7 8 8 9 54,4 T.C. Baze,34,80 Vodka Vodka 18 MdSpWt80k 65 95.2 99.1
26/05 SA11 1600 11 9 7 6 53,5 T.C. Baze,18,60 Winning Patriot ¾ MdSpWt60k 76 96.1 96.2
27/04 SA11 1600 7 5 6 10 53,5 T.C. Baze,13,40 Annan 29½ MdSpWt60k 46 97.1 63.1

7
50-1

Stud: Esx Racing Hubbard Or Gutier

Benny's Puzzle
CC4a-Curlin To Mischief en Shezroxiie
p. Scat Daddy 110d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $4.300 h5d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (4/29)-SA

7

R. Gonzalez

56,2

J. Gutierrez 28/09 SA1 1600 10 9 0 7 55,3 R. Gonzalez,44,00 Mav Man 4 MdSpWt60k 78 94.1 95.2
23/08 Dmr6 1700 9 0 0 5 54,9 R. Gonzalez,113,00 Keep Dancin Nick 2¾ MdSpWt80k 79 103.4 104.2
02/08 Dmr7 1000 6 0 0 7 54,4 R. Gonzalez,105,00 Glorious Life 13½ MdSpWt80k 68 56.1 59.3
17/02 SA10 1600 7 9 9 8 55,3 T. Pereira,68,20 Got Soul 11½ MdSpWt60k 67 96.2 98.4

8
15-1

Stud: Orens Or Psarras

Maul
CC4a-Danzing Candy en Cayton
p. Tribal Rule 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h11d, 1000 en 61.3-Are/Rap (33/62)-SA

8

W. Pyle

56,2

A. Psarras

9
12-1

Stud: Henie Racing

Strait Up Country
CC4a-Smiling Tiger en Kadley
p. Silent Name 103d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $500 h6d, 800 en 47.3-Are/Rap (6/35)-SA

9

E. Jaramillo

56,2

B.W. Galvin 05/10 SA10 1200 1 0 0 6 55,3 R. Gonzalez,66,40 Sir Percival 6 MdSpWt60k 77 68.3 69.4

10
8-1

AE Stud: Ed Delaney

Irish Element
CA4a-Texas Ryano en Susan B Good
p. Good Journey 68d S/C         Act: (8-0-0-1) $11.400 h7d, 1000 en 60.4-Are/Rap (1/2)-SA

10

M. Demuro

56,2

D. O'neill 09/11 Dmr5 1600 5 8 8 5 55,3 A. Lezcano,14,80Warm Sun And Brew 5¾ MdSpWt60k 75 96.2 97.3
11/10 SA1 1600 7 5 5 6 55,3 A. Lezcano,40,00 Poor Connection 3½ MdSpWt60k 72 94.4 95.3
28/09 SA1 1600 2 7 7 3 55,3 A. Lezcano,44,60 Mav Man ¾ MdSpWt60k 82 94.1 94.2
23/08 Dmr6 1700 10 8 8 7 54,9 E. Maldonado,119,80Keep Dancin Nick 3½ MdSpWt80k 79 103.4 104.3

11
12-1

AE Stud: Kerr Or Kerr

High King
CZ5a-Graydar en Public House
p. Tribal Rule 14d S/C         Act: (9-0-1-1) $38.160 h6d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (32/35)-SA

11

K. Frey

56,2

G. Stute 02/01 SA4 1200 2 1 4 4 56,2 K. Frey,43,80 Infinitum 6 MdSpWt70k 76 69.3 70.4
05/10 SA10 1200 10 1 4 4 56,2 K. Frey,16,60 Sir Percival 5½ MdSpWt60k 78 68.3 69.4
28/08 Dmr4 1000 5 2 5 3 56,7 K. Frey,90,00 Jack Fish 6¾ MdSpWt80k 77 57.4 59.4
01/08 Dmr7 1600 10 3 3 6 56,7 K. Frey,54,20 Vodka Vodka 12¾ MdSpWt80k 71 95.2 97.4


